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FUNDS FOR RENOVATION OF JAMA MASJID  

 
 

3675.  SHRIMATI SAJDA AHMED: 
 
 Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state: 
 

ANSWER 

 

(a) whether the Government has conducted a survey to assess the damage and the 
scope of work in Delhi Jama Masjid; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c) whether ASI has allocated any funds for the repairing of the Jama Masjid; 

(d)  if so, the details thereof; and 

(e) the details of the repairing done in Jama Masjid by ASI in the past? 

MINISTER OF CULTURE, TOURISM AND DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN 
REGION 

(SHRI G. KISHAN REDDY) 

(a) 
& 
(b) 

Yes sir, Archaeological Survey of India (ASI) has undertaken the documentation 
and conditional mapping of Jama Masjid. The conservation work has been 
attended regularly by the ASI as per the requirement.  

(c) 
to 
(e) 

 

Yes, sir. Funds have been provided for conservation of Jama Masjid as and 
when required. The details of expenditure on conservation of Jama Masjid for the 
last three working seasons are as below: 
 

Year Funds allocated (Amount Rs. in lakhs) 

2017-18 13.90 

2018-19 13.92 

2019-20 25.00 

 
 


